900493906 04/12/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM518742

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900488845

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Longbow Advantage Inc.		01/01/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rebus Data Services Inc.		
Street Address:	335-5455 de Gaspé Avenue		
City:	Montreal, Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H2T 3B3		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5402249	REBUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028037953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 888-7786

docket@markerylaw.com, staceywatson@markerylaw.com, Email:

taratoth@markerylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey J. Watson P.O. Box 84150 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20883-4150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US-FASKEN-004A

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Stacey J. Watson Address Line 1: P.O. Box 84150

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20883-4150

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacey J. Watson /Stacey J. Watson/ **SIGNATURE:**

TRADEMARK REEL: 006616 FRAME: 0178 900493906

DATE SIGNED: 04/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Longbow Advantage Inc.-REBUS CI 42-US-RN 5402249-assignment from Longbow to Rebus Data#page1.tif

source=Longbow Advantage Inc.-REBUS CI 42-US-RN 5402249-assignment from Longbow to Rebus Data#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006616 FRAME: 0179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS LONGBOW ADVANTAGE INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 335-5455 de Gaspé Avenue, Montreal, Quebec, H2T 3B3, Canada (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), as well as the goodwill associated with and symbolised by the Marks;

WHEREAS REBUS DATA SERVICES INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 335-5455 de Gaspé Avenue, Montreal, Quebec, H2T 3B3, Canada (the "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as well as the goodwill associated with and symbolised by the Marks;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated with and symbolised by the Marks, together with the right to registration and all rights of action accrued under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement, misappropriation and passing off of the Marks and any rights of opposition accrued to the Assignor and any of its predecessors in title;

AND the Assignor agrees to execute all such documents and do all such acts, at the costs of the Assignee, as may be necessary to give effect to this Assignment and the recordal thereof;

AND the Assignor finally declares that any prior use of the Marks by it or by any of its predecessors in title inures to the exclusive benefit of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Montreal, Quebec, this 1st day of January, 2019.

The Assignor, LONGBOW ADVANTAGE INC.

Per:

Name: Gerald Brady

Title: Founder and Chief innovator

The Assignee, REBUS DATA SERVICES INC.

Per:

Name: Gerald Brady

Title: Founder and Chief innovator

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

List of Assigned Trademarks

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Registration No.
Canada	REBUS	1777145	-
United States	REBUS	86965971	5402249
European Union	REBUS	015690324	015690324
Mexico	REBUS	1820786	1732005
Mexico	REBUS	1820787	1732336

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006616 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 03/08/2019